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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 23 Women, 100m Backstroke 2015 and older
08.02.2026 Results Prelim
MR 1:03.39 VERMEULEN, Tessa NED Ingolstadt 08.02.2020
DR 59.77 SAMULSKI, Daniela Rome (ITA) 27.07.2009
Points: AQUA 2026

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

YOB 2015

1. KOJRO, Joana 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:20.30 360
50m: 39.29 39.29 100m: 1:20.30 41.01

2. WERLER, Philomena 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:23.07 325
50m: 40.00 40.00 100m: 1:23.07 43.07

3. SEIWERT, Paula 2015 GER SC Wfr. München 1:26.68 286
50m: 42.52 42.52 100m: 1:26.68 44.16

4. SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa 2015 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.67 276
50m: 42.25 42.25 100m: 1:27.67 45.42

5. BILLMANN, Lena-Malia 2015 GER SG Fürth 1:28.16 272
50m: 42.96 42.96 100m: 1:28.16 45.20

6. GUETHLEIN, Lisa 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:30.21 253
50m: 44.37 44.37 100m: 1:30.21 45.84

7. GERDELMANN, Linea 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:31.46 243
50m: 44.88 44.88 100m: 1:31.46 46.58

8. BRIGATTI, Camilla 2015 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:34.09 223
50m: 45.66 45.66 100m: 1:34.09 48.43

9. KALTENBRUNNER, Greta 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:34.61 220
50m: 46.70 46.70 100m: 1:34.61 47.91

10. ENGLHARDT, Marie 2015 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:35.63 213
50m: 45.91 45.91 100m: 1:35.63 49.72

11. BASHTANOVA, Sophia 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:36.35 208
50m: 48.40 48.40 100m: 1:36.35 47.95

WDR ROSEMANN, Martha 2015 GER SV Würzburg 05
WDR SEUBERT, Josephine 2015 GER SV Würzburg 05

YOB 2014

1. RIESS, Lara 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:15.03 441
50m: 36.21 36.21 100m: 1:15.03 38.82

2. ZEH, Amira 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:15.13 439
50m: 36.37 36.37 100m: 1:15.13 38.76

3. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elana 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:19.47 371
50m: 39.05 39.05 100m: 1:19.47 40.42

4. FRANKE, Julia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.80 353
50m: 39.37 39.37 100m: 1:20.80 41.43

5. BRAUN, Sarah 2014 GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 1:21.39 345
50m: 39.43 39.43 100m: 1:21.39 41.96

HERNANDEZ ISSIZ, Lara 2014 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:21.39 345
50m: 38.47 38.47 100m: 1:21.39 42.92

7. SCHAA, Pauline 2014 GER TSV Erding 1:22.51 331
50m: 40.44 40.44 100m: 1:22.51 42.07

8. O'CONNELL, Emily 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:23.27 322
50m: 41.45 41.45 100m: 1:23.27 41.82

9. ZIEGLER, Pauline 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:23.34 322
50m: 40.25 40.25 100m: 1:23.34 43.09

10. LUKINA, Sofiia 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:23.79 316
50m: 40.92 40.92 100m: 1:23.79 42.87

11. ALBRECHT, Hanna 2014 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1:25.05 303
50m: 40.42 40.42 100m: 1:25.05 44.63

12. DUELL, Henriette Anna 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:25.09 302
50m: 41.38 41.38 100m: 1:25.09 43.71

13. GAL-POLINSZKY, Hanna 2014 GER SG Fürth 1:25.90 294
50m: 43.12 43.12 100m: 1:25.90 42.78

14. TROIANO, Luna 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:27.18 281
50m: 42.20 42.20 100m: 1:27.18 44.98
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 23, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, YOB 2014

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

15. GOLD, Helena 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:28.54 268
50m: 43.95 43.95 100m: 1:28.54 44.59

16. DIETRICH, Fenna 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:28.62 267
50m: 43.42 43.42 100m: 1:28.62 45.20

17. WIRSCHING, Elsa 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:29.47 260
50m: 44.22 44.22 100m: 1:29.47 45.25

18. GERHARDT, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:29.64 258
50m: 42.98 42.98 100m: 1:29.64 46.66

19. OSTERMAIER, Jule 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:30.57 250
50m: 43.87 43.87 100m: 1:30.57 46.70

20. BERRESHEIM, Carla 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:31.19 245
50m: 45.38 45.38 100m: 1:31.19 45.81

21. KAUFMANN, Lia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:31.34 244
50m: 44.57 44.57 100m: 1:31.34 46.77

22. SCHAA, Annabell 2014 GER TSV Erding 1:31.50 243
50m: 44.65 44.65 100m: 1:31.50 46.85

23. ARAND, Leni 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:31.52 243
50m: 46.09 46.09 100m: 1:31.52 45.43

24. COLOMBO, Sophia 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:31.78 241
50m: 45.19 45.19 100m: 1:31.78 46.59

25. MARZ, Lilly 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:32.19 237
50m: 46.27 46.27 100m: 1:32.19 45.92

26. HACKEL, Sophie 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:32.51 235
50m: 45.26 45.26 100m: 1:32.51 47.25

27. OHEIMER, Elise 2014 GER SG Fürth 1:32.53 235
50m: 44.90 44.90 100m: 1:32.53 47.63

28. WELZ, Lisa 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:32.93 232
50m: 46.04 46.04 100m: 1:32.93 46.89

29. O'CONNELL, Orla 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:33.96 224
50m: 46.07 46.07 100m: 1:33.96 47.89

30. MAPELLI, Viola 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:39.90 187
50m: 48.84 48.84 100m: 1:39.90 51.06

DNS LINDE, Lilia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt
DNS LETTNER, Pauline 2014 GER SV Lohhof
DNS EBERHERR, Julia 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen
DNS SCHOLZ, Franziska 2014 GER SSV Schrobenhausen
DNS BAROWSKI, Victoria 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München

WDR WIEGARTNER, Victoria Sophia 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten

YOB 2013

1. STADNICHENKO, Anastasiia 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.85 547 R
50m: 34.00 34.00 100m: 1:09.85 35.85

2. WITTIG, Carolin 2013 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:11.50 510
50m: 34.82 34.82 100m: 1:11.50 36.68

3. FIEBLINGER, Paula 2013 GER SSG Coburg 1:12.88 481
50m: 35.65 35.65 100m: 1:12.88 37.23

4. HAUSER, Elena 2013 GER VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:13.93 461
50m: 35.65 35.65 100m: 1:13.93 38.28

5. DISTL, Emily 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:16.58 415
50m: 37.54 37.54 100m: 1:16.58 39.04

6. VOM STEIN, Mara Iida 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.45 401
50m: 38.74 38.74 100m: 1:17.45 38.71

7. SCHULZ, Mia 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:17.59 399
50m: 37.73 37.73 100m: 1:17.59 39.86

8. NEUMANN, Lucy 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:19.69 368
50m: 37.99 37.99 100m: 1:19.69 41.70

9. DUMITRESCU, Sofia 2013 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:21.58 343
50m: 40.30 40.30 100m: 1:21.58 41.28

10. REICHELT, Victoria 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:23.88 315
50m: 41.06 41.06 100m: 1:23.88 42.82
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 23, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, YOB 2013

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

11. BREU, Charlene 2013 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1:24.03 314
50m: 40.22 40.22 100m: 1:24.03 43.81

12. NIEDERNBERG, Katharina 2013 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:25.62 297
50m: 41.32 41.32 100m: 1:25.62 44.30

13. GUTMANN, Yara 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:26.76 285
50m: 42.42 42.42 100m: 1:26.76 44.34

14. BRAMBILLA, Francesca 2013 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:27.55 277
50m: 42.18 42.18 100m: 1:27.55 45.37

15. SLONICZ, Julia 2013 GER SG Fürth 1:28.42 269
50m: 41.61 41.61 100m: 1:28.42 46.81

16. SCHMIDT, Katharina 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 1:30.65 250
50m: 44.13 44.13 100m: 1:30.65 46.52

DNS OETTRICH, Luna Elisabeth 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten
DNS KREIS, Valerie 2013 GER SV Würzburg 05

WDR ROSENKRANZ, Alexa 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt

Youth Class

1. KRAMM, Lilli 2011 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V. 1:07.90 595 Q
50m: 33.56 33.56 100m: 1:07.90 34.34

2. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:08.09 590 Q
50m: 33.26 33.26 100m: 1:08.09 34.83

3. BRAUN, Sophia 2011 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:08.31 584 Q
50m: 33.22 33.22 100m: 1:08.31 35.09

4. ZIMOVA, Adela 2011 CZE Ustecka Akademie Plaveckych Sp. 1:08.38 583 Q
50m: 33.14 33.14 100m: 1:08.38 35.24

5. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:08.92 569 Q
50m: 33.10 33.10 100m: 1:08.92 35.82

6. EHRLICH, Clara 2010 GER SG Bamberg 1:09.22 562 Q
50m: 33.31 33.31 100m: 1:09.22 35.91

7. KELBERER, Inessa 2009 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V. 1:09.32 559 R
50m: 34.25 34.25 100m: 1:09.32 35.07

8. TROEGER, Valentina 2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:10.03 542 R
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:10.03 35.49

9. SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:10.48 532
50m: 34.46 34.46 100m: 1:10.48 36.02

10. MITTERER, Hanna 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.50 532
50m: 34.64 34.64 100m: 1:10.50 35.86

11. WAGNER, Carys 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:10.51 531
50m: 34.13 34.13 100m: 1:10.51 36.38

HOELZER, Antonia 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:10.51 531
50m: 34.86 34.86 100m: 1:10.51 35.65

13. BRUMMER, Maria 2011 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:10.83 524
50m: 34.40 34.40 100m: 1:10.83 36.43

14. VASILIC, Emma 2011 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 1:11.22 516
50m: 34.15 34.15 100m: 1:11.22 37.07

15. MIKULIC, Michelle 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.57 508
50m: 34.81 34.81 100m: 1:11.57 36.76

16. KARASEK, Anna-Lena 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.72 505
50m: 35.17 35.17 100m: 1:11.72 36.55

17. HEINRICH, Miley 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.80 503
50m: 34.76 34.76 100m: 1:11.80 37.04

EICHER, Tamara 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.80 503
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:11.80 37.26

19. IRRGANG, Emma 2012 GER SC Regensburg 1:11.89 501
50m: 34.50 34.50 100m: 1:11.89 37.39

20. KEMPF, Noemi 2009 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:11.97 500
50m: 34.76 34.76 100m: 1:11.97 37.21

21. FIEBLINGER, Anna 2010 GER SSG Coburg 1:12.39 491
50m: 34.41 34.41 100m: 1:12.39 37.98
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 23, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Youth Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

22. FRITZSCHE, Lynn Sophie 2010 GER Kasseler SV 1:12.59 487
50m: 35.50 35.50 100m: 1:12.59 37.09

23. VIDOVIC, Lena 2009 GER TSV Erding 1:12.72 484
50m: 34.56 34.56 100m: 1:12.72 38.16

24. KIEFL, Magdalena 2011 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:13.01 479
50m: 35.73 35.73 100m: 1:13.01 37.28

25. LEONHARDT, Lydia 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:13.09 477
50m: 35.29 35.29 100m: 1:13.09 37.80

26. CHASSOVSKIKH, Sofiya 2009 GER SC Regensburg 1:13.15 476
50m: 36.21 36.21 100m: 1:13.15 36.94

27. AMADASUN, Leni 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:13.31 473
50m: 34.62 34.62 100m: 1:13.31 38.69

28. MOEBUS, Michelle 2011 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.46 470
50m: 35.42 35.42 100m: 1:13.46 38.04

29. LULSEGED, Elmercy 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:13.51 469
50m: 35.13 35.13 100m: 1:13.51 38.38

30. SPETHMANN, Mia-Philine 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:13.58 468
50m: 35.46 35.46 100m: 1:13.58 38.12

31. PIEGER, Miriam 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.63 467
50m: 36.07 36.07 100m: 1:13.63 37.56

32. WERY, Mathilda 2009 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:13.67 466
50m: 35.27 35.27 100m: 1:13.67 38.40

33. MIKULIC, Raffaela 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.17 456
50m: 35.93 35.93 100m: 1:14.17 38.24

34. EICHER, Florentine 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:14.48 451
50m: 35.33 35.33 100m: 1:14.48 39.15

35. MAFFIA, Chiara 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 1:14.70 447
50m: 35.68 35.68 100m: 1:14.70 39.02

36. GUZLA, Elena 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:14.74 446
50m: 36.36 36.36 100m: 1:14.74 38.38

37. BOELLER, Sophie 2010 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:15.14 439
50m: 35.95 35.95 100m: 1:15.14 39.19

38. LEMLE, Felizia 2011 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:15.93 425
50m: 36.73 36.73 100m: 1:15.93 39.20

39. HAAG, Charlotte 2010 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:16.36 418
50m: 37.46 37.46 100m: 1:16.36 38.90

40. CARMINATI, Rebecca 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:17.09 407
50m: 37.64 37.64 100m: 1:17.09 39.45

41. TISCHNER, Annika 2009 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:17.50 400
50m: 38.72 38.72 100m: 1:17.50 38.78

42. BILLICH, Anne 2010 GER TV Kempten 1:17.54 399
50m: 37.52 37.52 100m: 1:17.54 40.02

43. LIU, Sophie Gezhi 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:17.61 398
50m: 37.68 37.68 100m: 1:17.61 39.93

44. VARGA, Noemi 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:17.79 396
50m: 37.92 37.92 100m: 1:17.79 39.87

45. ANGIOLETTI, Caterina 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:17.92 394
50m: 37.57 37.57 100m: 1:17.92 40.35

46. ZHU, Zoe 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:17.98 393
50m: 38.47 38.47 100m: 1:17.98 39.51

47. LIEDTKE, Emily 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:18.10 391
50m: 38.36 38.36 100m: 1:18.10 39.74

48. OTTO, Caitlin 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:18.20 389
50m: 37.78 37.78 100m: 1:18.20 40.42

49. KAZAKOVA, Iuliia 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:18.21 389
50m: 39.67 39.67 100m: 1:18.21 38.54

50. METZ, Lenja 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:18.26 389
50m: 37.39 37.39 100m: 1:18.26 40.87

51. DURANTE, Amanda 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:18.56 384
50m: 38.39 38.39 100m: 1:18.56 40.17
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 23, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Youth Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

52. SCHREINER, Eva 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:18.79 381
50m: 37.81 37.81 100m: 1:18.79 40.98

53. OBERNEDER, Greta 2012 GER SC Regensburg 1:18.99 378
50m: 38.15 38.15 100m: 1:18.99 40.84

54. REZA-GHOLI, Rania 2010 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:19.37 372
50m: 37.66 37.66 100m: 1:19.37 41.71

55. GRUNDLER, Marie 2012 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:19.80 366
50m: 38.39 38.39 100m: 1:19.80 41.41

56. GAUDLITZ, Nora 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:19.89 365
50m: 38.74 38.74 100m: 1:19.89 41.15

57. ZIMMER, Frida 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:20.15 362
50m: 38.62 38.62 100m: 1:20.15 41.53

58. CUPELLO, Chiara 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:21.14 349
50m: 39.41 39.41 100m: 1:21.14 41.73

59. FENNER, Greta Marie 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:22.11 336
50m: 39.46 39.46 100m: 1:22.11 42.65

60. PROVERBIO, Lucia 2010 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:22.20 335
50m: 40.39 40.39 100m: 1:22.20 41.81

61. IWAN, Alina 2012 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:22.29 334
50m: 39.48 39.48 100m: 1:22.29 42.81

62. BENTZ, Hannah 2009 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:24.16 312
50m: 40.34 40.34 100m: 1:24.16 43.82

63. HUENNIGER, Lara 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:24.92 304
50m: 41.22 41.22 100m: 1:24.92 43.70

64. DIZERENS, Lara 2011 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:25.31 300
50m: 40.78 40.78 100m: 1:25.31 44.53

65. CLAVENNA, Matilde 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:27.08 282
50m: 42.92 42.92 100m: 1:27.08 44.16

66. GRABL, Sonja 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:28.33 270
50m: 42.02 42.02 100m: 1:28.33 46.31

67. STEVANOVIC, Viktoria 2012 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:28.53 268
50m: 42.45 42.45 100m: 1:28.53 46.08

68. GLOESSINGER, Linnea 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:29.38 261
50m: 42.45 42.45 100m: 1:29.38 46.93

69. ZARAMELLA, Greta 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:31.39 244
50m: 44.48 44.48 100m: 1:31.39 46.91

70. BITZ, Alarice 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:38.25 196
50m: 47.97 47.97 100m: 1:38.25 50.28

DNS BECKER, Caecilia 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt
DNS JANICKI, Malisa 2010 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
DNS VALERIUS, Fleur 2011 GER White Sharks BKS e.V.
DNS HAMMANN, Charlotte 2011 GER SG Bamberg
DNS VOGT, Viktoria 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß
DNS HERDEG, Helene 2012 GER SC Regensburg
DNS SCHAUMBURGER, Anja 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter

WDR JUNGE, Pia 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
WDR HASANAJ, Stefania 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto
WDR D'ANGELLA, Asia 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto

Open Class

1. OLLE, Monika 1999 HUN Uni Györi Uszo SE 1:06.66 629 Q
50m: 33.32 33.32 100m: 1:06.66 33.34

2. PROVERBIO, Valentina 2004 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:08.16 588 Q
50m: 33.20 33.20 100m: 1:08.16 34.96

3. SIMON, Lena 2008 GER SV Bayreuth 1:10.81 525
50m: 33.86 33.86 100m: 1:10.81 36.95

4. VARNA, Amira 2006 GER SC Regensburg 1:11.42 511
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:11.42 36.88

5. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 2008 GER TV Kempten 1:12.11 497
50m: 34.52 34.52 100m: 1:12.11 37.59
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 23, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

6. SCHAEFER, Leticia 2007 GER TG Biberach 1:18.34 387
50m: 38.26 38.26 100m: 1:18.34 40.08

7. FUCHS, Anna 2008 GER SG Fürth 1:18.67 382
50m: 37.30 37.30 100m: 1:18.67 41.37

8. SCHUHMACHER, Ella 2008 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:20.31 359
50m: 38.62 38.62 100m: 1:20.31 41.69

9. WILLNER, Angelika 2006 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:24.77 306
50m: 41.91 41.91 100m: 1:24.77 42.86

DNS BUHL, Sandrina 2006 GER WSV 72 Geretsried
DNS PADBERG, Lia 2008 GER SC Regensburg
DNS MESSEL, Kellie 2004 GER SSG 81 Erlangen

2015 and older

1. OLLE, Monika 1999 HUN Uni Györi Uszo SE 1:06.66 629 Q
50m: 33.32 33.32 100m: 1:06.66 33.34

2. KRAMM, Lilli 2011 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V. 1:07.90 595 Q
50m: 33.56 33.56 100m: 1:07.90 34.34

3. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:08.09 590 Q
50m: 33.26 33.26 100m: 1:08.09 34.83

4. PROVERBIO, Valentina 2004 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:08.16 588 Q
50m: 33.20 33.20 100m: 1:08.16 34.96

5. BRAUN, Sophia 2011 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:08.31 584 Q
50m: 33.22 33.22 100m: 1:08.31 35.09

6. ZIMOVA, Adela 2011 CZE Ustecka Akademie Plaveckych Sp. 1:08.38 583 Q
50m: 33.14 33.14 100m: 1:08.38 35.24

7. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:08.92 569 Q
50m: 33.10 33.10 100m: 1:08.92 35.82

8. EHRLICH, Clara 2010 GER SG Bamberg 1:09.22 562 Q
50m: 33.31 33.31 100m: 1:09.22 35.91

9. KELBERER, Inessa 2009 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V. 1:09.32 559 R
50m: 34.25 34.25 100m: 1:09.32 35.07

10. STADNICHENKO, Anastasiia 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.85 547 R
50m: 34.00 34.00 100m: 1:09.85 35.85

11. TROEGER, Valentina 2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:10.03 542 R
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:10.03 35.49

12. SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:10.48 532
50m: 34.46 34.46 100m: 1:10.48 36.02

13. MITTERER, Hanna 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.50 532
50m: 34.64 34.64 100m: 1:10.50 35.86

14. WAGNER, Carys 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:10.51 531
50m: 34.13 34.13 100m: 1:10.51 36.38

HOELZER, Antonia 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:10.51 531
50m: 34.86 34.86 100m: 1:10.51 35.65

16. SIMON, Lena 2008 GER SV Bayreuth 1:10.81 525
50m: 33.86 33.86 100m: 1:10.81 36.95

17. BRUMMER, Maria 2011 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:10.83 524
50m: 34.40 34.40 100m: 1:10.83 36.43

18. VASILIC, Emma 2011 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 1:11.22 516
50m: 34.15 34.15 100m: 1:11.22 37.07

19. VARNA, Amira 2006 GER SC Regensburg 1:11.42 511
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:11.42 36.88

20. WITTIG, Carolin 2013 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:11.50 510
50m: 34.82 34.82 100m: 1:11.50 36.68

21. MIKULIC, Michelle 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.57 508
50m: 34.81 34.81 100m: 1:11.57 36.76

22. KARASEK, Anna-Lena 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.72 505
50m: 35.17 35.17 100m: 1:11.72 36.55

23. HEINRICH, Miley 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.80 503
50m: 34.76 34.76 100m: 1:11.80 37.04
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
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Event 23, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, 2015 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

23. EICHER, Tamara 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.80 503
50m: 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:11.80 37.26

25. IRRGANG, Emma 2012 GER SC Regensburg 1:11.89 501
50m: 34.50 34.50 100m: 1:11.89 37.39

26. KEMPF, Noemi 2009 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:11.97 500
50m: 34.76 34.76 100m: 1:11.97 37.21

27. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 2008 GER TV Kempten 1:12.11 497
50m: 34.52 34.52 100m: 1:12.11 37.59

28. FIEBLINGER, Anna 2010 GER SSG Coburg 1:12.39 491
50m: 34.41 34.41 100m: 1:12.39 37.98

29. FRITZSCHE, Lynn Sophie 2010 GER Kasseler SV 1:12.59 487
50m: 35.50 35.50 100m: 1:12.59 37.09

30. VIDOVIC, Lena 2009 GER TSV Erding 1:12.72 484
50m: 34.56 34.56 100m: 1:12.72 38.16

31. FIEBLINGER, Paula 2013 GER SSG Coburg 1:12.88 481
50m: 35.65 35.65 100m: 1:12.88 37.23

32. KIEFL, Magdalena 2011 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:13.01 479
50m: 35.73 35.73 100m: 1:13.01 37.28

33. LEONHARDT, Lydia 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:13.09 477
50m: 35.29 35.29 100m: 1:13.09 37.80

34. CHASSOVSKIKH, Sofiya 2009 GER SC Regensburg 1:13.15 476
50m: 36.21 36.21 100m: 1:13.15 36.94

35. AMADASUN, Leni 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:13.31 473
50m: 34.62 34.62 100m: 1:13.31 38.69

36. MOEBUS, Michelle 2011 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.46 470
50m: 35.42 35.42 100m: 1:13.46 38.04

37. LULSEGED, Elmercy 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:13.51 469
50m: 35.13 35.13 100m: 1:13.51 38.38

38. SPETHMANN, Mia-Philine 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:13.58 468
50m: 35.46 35.46 100m: 1:13.58 38.12

39. PIEGER, Miriam 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.63 467
50m: 36.07 36.07 100m: 1:13.63 37.56

40. WERY, Mathilda 2009 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:13.67 466
50m: 35.27 35.27 100m: 1:13.67 38.40

41. HAUSER, Elena 2013 GER VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:13.93 461
50m: 35.65 35.65 100m: 1:13.93 38.28

42. MIKULIC, Raffaela 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.17 456
50m: 35.93 35.93 100m: 1:14.17 38.24

43. EICHER, Florentine 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:14.48 451
50m: 35.33 35.33 100m: 1:14.48 39.15

44. MAFFIA, Chiara 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 1:14.70 447
50m: 35.68 35.68 100m: 1:14.70 39.02

45. GUZLA, Elena 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:14.74 446
50m: 36.36 36.36 100m: 1:14.74 38.38

46. RIESS, Lara 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:15.03 441
50m: 36.21 36.21 100m: 1:15.03 38.82

47. ZEH, Amira 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:15.13 439
50m: 36.37 36.37 100m: 1:15.13 38.76

48. BOELLER, Sophie 2010 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:15.14 439
50m: 35.95 35.95 100m: 1:15.14 39.19

49. LEMLE, Felizia 2011 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:15.93 425
50m: 36.73 36.73 100m: 1:15.93 39.20

50. HAAG, Charlotte 2010 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:16.36 418
50m: 37.46 37.46 100m: 1:16.36 38.90

51. DISTL, Emily 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:16.58 415
50m: 37.54 37.54 100m: 1:16.58 39.04

52. CARMINATI, Rebecca 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:17.09 407
50m: 37.64 37.64 100m: 1:17.09 39.45

53. VOM STEIN, Mara Iida 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:17.45 401
50m: 38.74 38.74 100m: 1:17.45 38.71
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
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Event 23, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, 2015 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

54. TISCHNER, Annika 2009 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:17.50 400
50m: 38.72 38.72 100m: 1:17.50 38.78

55. BILLICH, Anne 2010 GER TV Kempten 1:17.54 399
50m: 37.52 37.52 100m: 1:17.54 40.02

56. SCHULZ, Mia 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:17.59 399
50m: 37.73 37.73 100m: 1:17.59 39.86

57. LIU, Sophie Gezhi 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:17.61 398
50m: 37.68 37.68 100m: 1:17.61 39.93

58. VARGA, Noemi 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:17.79 396
50m: 37.92 37.92 100m: 1:17.79 39.87

59. ANGIOLETTI, Caterina 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:17.92 394
50m: 37.57 37.57 100m: 1:17.92 40.35

60. ZHU, Zoe 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:17.98 393
50m: 38.47 38.47 100m: 1:17.98 39.51

61. LIEDTKE, Emily 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:18.10 391
50m: 38.36 38.36 100m: 1:18.10 39.74

62. OTTO, Caitlin 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:18.20 389
50m: 37.78 37.78 100m: 1:18.20 40.42

63. KAZAKOVA, Iuliia 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:18.21 389
50m: 39.67 39.67 100m: 1:18.21 38.54

64. METZ, Lenja 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:18.26 389
50m: 37.39 37.39 100m: 1:18.26 40.87

65. SCHAEFER, Leticia 2007 GER TG Biberach 1:18.34 387
50m: 38.26 38.26 100m: 1:18.34 40.08

66. DURANTE, Amanda 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:18.56 384
50m: 38.39 38.39 100m: 1:18.56 40.17

67. FUCHS, Anna 2008 GER SG Fürth 1:18.67 382
50m: 37.30 37.30 100m: 1:18.67 41.37

68. SCHREINER, Eva 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:18.79 381
50m: 37.81 37.81 100m: 1:18.79 40.98

69. OBERNEDER, Greta 2012 GER SC Regensburg 1:18.99 378
50m: 38.15 38.15 100m: 1:18.99 40.84

70. REZA-GHOLI, Rania 2010 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:19.37 372
50m: 37.66 37.66 100m: 1:19.37 41.71

71. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elana 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:19.47 371
50m: 39.05 39.05 100m: 1:19.47 40.42

72. NEUMANN, Lucy 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:19.69 368
50m: 37.99 37.99 100m: 1:19.69 41.70

73. GRUNDLER, Marie 2012 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:19.80 366
50m: 38.39 38.39 100m: 1:19.80 41.41

74. GAUDLITZ, Nora 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:19.89 365
50m: 38.74 38.74 100m: 1:19.89 41.15

75. ZIMMER, Frida 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:20.15 362
50m: 38.62 38.62 100m: 1:20.15 41.53

76. KOJRO, Joana 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:20.30 360
50m: 39.29 39.29 100m: 1:20.30 41.01

77. SCHUHMACHER, Ella 2008 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:20.31 359
50m: 38.62 38.62 100m: 1:20.31 41.69

78. FRANKE, Julia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.80 353
50m: 39.37 39.37 100m: 1:20.80 41.43

79. CUPELLO, Chiara 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:21.14 349
50m: 39.41 39.41 100m: 1:21.14 41.73

80. BRAUN, Sarah 2014 GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 1:21.39 345
50m: 39.43 39.43 100m: 1:21.39 41.96

HERNANDEZ ISSIZ, Lara 2014 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:21.39 345
50m: 38.47 38.47 100m: 1:21.39 42.92

82. DUMITRESCU, Sofia 2013 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:21.58 343
50m: 40.30 40.30 100m: 1:21.58 41.28

83. FENNER, Greta Marie 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:22.11 336
50m: 39.46 39.46 100m: 1:22.11 42.65
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 23, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, 2015 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

84. PROVERBIO, Lucia 2010 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:22.20 335
50m: 40.39 40.39 100m: 1:22.20 41.81

85. IWAN, Alina 2012 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:22.29 334
50m: 39.48 39.48 100m: 1:22.29 42.81

86. SCHAA, Pauline 2014 GER TSV Erding 1:22.51 331
50m: 40.44 40.44 100m: 1:22.51 42.07

87. WERLER, Philomena 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:23.07 325
50m: 40.00 40.00 100m: 1:23.07 43.07

88. O'CONNELL, Emily 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:23.27 322
50m: 41.45 41.45 100m: 1:23.27 41.82

89. ZIEGLER, Pauline 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:23.34 322
50m: 40.25 40.25 100m: 1:23.34 43.09

90. LUKINA, Sofiia 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:23.79 316
50m: 40.92 40.92 100m: 1:23.79 42.87

91. REICHELT, Victoria 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:23.88 315
50m: 41.06 41.06 100m: 1:23.88 42.82

92. BREU, Charlene 2013 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1:24.03 314
50m: 40.22 40.22 100m: 1:24.03 43.81

93. BENTZ, Hannah 2009 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:24.16 312
50m: 40.34 40.34 100m: 1:24.16 43.82

94. WILLNER, Angelika 2006 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:24.77 306
50m: 41.91 41.91 100m: 1:24.77 42.86

95. HUENNIGER, Lara 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:24.92 304
50m: 41.22 41.22 100m: 1:24.92 43.70

96. ALBRECHT, Hanna 2014 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld 1:25.05 303
50m: 40.42 40.42 100m: 1:25.05 44.63

97. DUELL, Henriette Anna 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:25.09 302
50m: 41.38 41.38 100m: 1:25.09 43.71

98. DIZERENS, Lara 2011 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:25.31 300
50m: 40.78 40.78 100m: 1:25.31 44.53

99. NIEDERNBERG, Katharina 2013 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:25.62 297
50m: 41.32 41.32 100m: 1:25.62 44.30

100. GAL-POLINSZKY, Hanna 2014 GER SG Fürth 1:25.90 294
50m: 43.12 43.12 100m: 1:25.90 42.78

101. SEIWERT, Paula 2015 GER SC Wfr. München 1:26.68 286
50m: 42.52 42.52 100m: 1:26.68 44.16

102. GUTMANN, Yara 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:26.76 285
50m: 42.42 42.42 100m: 1:26.76 44.34

103. CLAVENNA, Matilde 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:27.08 282
50m: 42.92 42.92 100m: 1:27.08 44.16

104. TROIANO, Luna 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:27.18 281
50m: 42.20 42.20 100m: 1:27.18 44.98

105. BRAMBILLA, Francesca 2013 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:27.55 277
50m: 42.18 42.18 100m: 1:27.55 45.37

106. SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa 2015 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.67 276
50m: 42.25 42.25 100m: 1:27.67 45.42

107. BILLMANN, Lena-Malia 2015 GER SG Fürth 1:28.16 272
50m: 42.96 42.96 100m: 1:28.16 45.20

108. GRABL, Sonja 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:28.33 270
50m: 42.02 42.02 100m: 1:28.33 46.31

109. SLONICZ, Julia 2013 GER SG Fürth 1:28.42 269
50m: 41.61 41.61 100m: 1:28.42 46.81

110. STEVANOVIC, Viktoria 2012 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:28.53 268
50m: 42.45 42.45 100m: 1:28.53 46.08

111. GOLD, Helena 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:28.54 268
50m: 43.95 43.95 100m: 1:28.54 44.59

112. DIETRICH, Fenna 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:28.62 267
50m: 43.42 43.42 100m: 1:28.62 45.20

113. GLOESSINGER, Linnea 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:29.38 261
50m: 42.45 42.45 100m: 1:29.38 46.93
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 23, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, 2015 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

114. WIRSCHING, Elsa 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:29.47 260
50m: 44.22 44.22 100m: 1:29.47 45.25

115. GERHARDT, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:29.64 258
50m: 42.98 42.98 100m: 1:29.64 46.66

116. GUETHLEIN, Lisa 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:30.21 253
50m: 44.37 44.37 100m: 1:30.21 45.84

117. OSTERMAIER, Jule 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:30.57 250
50m: 43.87 43.87 100m: 1:30.57 46.70

118. SCHMIDT, Katharina 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 1:30.65 250
50m: 44.13 44.13 100m: 1:30.65 46.52

119. BERRESHEIM, Carla 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:31.19 245
50m: 45.38 45.38 100m: 1:31.19 45.81

120. KAUFMANN, Lia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:31.34 244
50m: 44.57 44.57 100m: 1:31.34 46.77

121. ZARAMELLA, Greta 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:31.39 244
50m: 44.48 44.48 100m: 1:31.39 46.91

122. GERDELMANN, Linea 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:31.46 243
50m: 44.88 44.88 100m: 1:31.46 46.58

123. SCHAA, Annabell 2014 GER TSV Erding 1:31.50 243
50m: 44.65 44.65 100m: 1:31.50 46.85

124. ARAND, Leni 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:31.52 243
50m: 46.09 46.09 100m: 1:31.52 45.43

125. COLOMBO, Sophia 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:31.78 241
50m: 45.19 45.19 100m: 1:31.78 46.59

126. MARZ, Lilly 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:32.19 237
50m: 46.27 46.27 100m: 1:32.19 45.92

127. HACKEL, Sophie 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:32.51 235
50m: 45.26 45.26 100m: 1:32.51 47.25

128. OHEIMER, Elise 2014 GER SG Fürth 1:32.53 235
50m: 44.90 44.90 100m: 1:32.53 47.63

129. WELZ, Lisa 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:32.93 232
50m: 46.04 46.04 100m: 1:32.93 46.89

130. O'CONNELL, Orla 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:33.96 224
50m: 46.07 46.07 100m: 1:33.96 47.89

131. BRIGATTI, Camilla 2015 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:34.09 223
50m: 45.66 45.66 100m: 1:34.09 48.43

132. KALTENBRUNNER, Greta 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:34.61 220
50m: 46.70 46.70 100m: 1:34.61 47.91

133. ENGLHARDT, Marie 2015 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:35.63 213
50m: 45.91 45.91 100m: 1:35.63 49.72

134. BASHTANOVA, Sophia 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:36.35 208
50m: 48.40 48.40 100m: 1:36.35 47.95

135. BITZ, Alarice 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:38.25 196
50m: 47.97 47.97 100m: 1:38.25 50.28

136. MAPELLI, Viola 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:39.90 187
50m: 48.84 48.84 100m: 1:39.90 51.06

DNS BECKER, Caecilia 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt
DNS LINDE, Lilia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt
DNS BUHL, Sandrina 2006 GER WSV 72 Geretsried
DNS JANICKI, Malisa 2010 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
DNS VALERIUS, Fleur 2011 GER White Sharks BKS e.V.
DNS LETTNER, Pauline 2014 GER SV Lohhof
DNS HAMMANN, Charlotte 2011 GER SG Bamberg
DNS OETTRICH, Luna Elisabeth 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten
DNS KREIS, Valerie 2013 GER SV Würzburg 05
DNS EBERHERR, Julia 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen
DNS VOGT, Viktoria 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß
DNS HERDEG, Helene 2012 GER SC Regensburg
DNS PADBERG, Lia 2008 GER SC Regensburg
DNS SCHOLZ, Franziska 2014 GER SSV Schrobenhausen
DNS SCHAUMBURGER, Anja 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS MESSEL, Kellie 2004 GER SSG 81 Erlangen
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 23, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, 2015 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

DNS BAROWSKI, Victoria 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München
WDR ROSENKRANZ, Alexa 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt
WDR JUNGE, Pia 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.
WDR WIEGARTNER, Victoria Sophia 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten
WDR ROSEMANN, Martha 2015 GER SV Würzburg 05
WDR SEUBERT, Josephine 2015 GER SV Würzburg 05
WDR HASANAJ, Stefania 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto
WDR D'ANGELLA, Asia 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto
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